# BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SAFETY (Form B-01-2012) Agenda Request Form

Organizations and individuals are asked to submit a request form and supporting documents to be placed on the agenda. You will be contacted by the City confirming the date of the meeting in which your request will be heard. Please make sure that your contact information is accurate in case we need to get in touch with you. The Board of Works meets on the 1st and 3rd Monday of each month at 5:00 p.m. in City Hall located at 70 E. Monroe Street.

Date Sub	omitted:	December 9, 2024	Meeting Da	te:	December 16, 2024					
Contact Information:										
Requested by: Mark Richards										
On Beha	If of Organ	ization or Individual:	Department of	of Pl	anning & Engineering					
Telepho	Telephone: 317-736-3631									
Email ad	mail address: mrichards@franklin.in.gov									
Mailing A	Iailing Address:70 E. Monroe Street, Franklin, IN 46131									
Describe Request:										
Request approval and execution of Change Order 02 for the Graham Road and Earlywood Drive Intersection Improvements Project.										
List Supporting Documentation Provided:										
Change (	Order 02									
Who will	present th	e request?								
Name:	Mark Richa	ards	Telephone:	317	-736-3631					

In order for an individual and/or agency to be considered for new business on the Board of Works agenda, this reservation form and supporting documents must be received in the Mayor's office no later than 4:00 p.m. on the Wednesday before the meeting.



# CrossRoad Engineers, P.C. Change Order Details

City of Franklin - 2024 Graham Road Roundabouts

Description	The project shall reconstruct the intersections of Graham Road at Earlywood Drive and Graham Road at Paul Hand Boulevard.
Prime Contractor	Dave O'Mara Contractor Inc.
	1100 E O M Avenue
	North Vernon, IN 47265
Change Order	2
Status	Pending
Date Created	12/04/2024
Туре	Scope Changes
Summary	Sanitary Force Main Extension
Change Order Description	The contractor extended an existing force main stub for future connection from the southside of Earlywood Drive to the northside at the request of the City. This request was made to eliminate the need to perform a street cut in the future to extend this force main.
Awarded Project Amount	\$2,939,700.00
Authorized Project Amount	\$2,942,450.00
Change Order Amount	\$6,096.00
<b>Revised Project Amount</b>	\$2,948,546.00
Cost/Time	
	the lower environment and is apportable

The cost submitted by the contractor has been reviewed and is acceptable.

There is no time adjustment necessary for this change.

Change Order Details:

City of Franklin - 2024 Graham Road Roundabouts

# Entitlement

The contractor is entitled to reimbursement for this work. This work was added at the request of the project owner and not included in the original contract documents.

## Impact

The total cost increase for this change is \$6,096.00

# **New Items**

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Section: 1 - Description					
0130	715-07556	LS	1.000	\$6,096.000	\$6,096.00
FORCE MAIN					
Reason: Earlywood stub e	extension				
1 item					Total: \$6,096.00

# Attachments

Document	Name	Description	Submission Date			
GrahamEarlywood _RAB_Future _Force _Main.pdf	Graham & Earlywood RAB Future Force Main.pdf		12/04/2024 05:23 PM EST			
1 attachment						

Change Order Details:

City of Franklin - 2024 Graham Road Roundabouts

CROSSROAD ENGINEERS

Name: Brad Stahley

Address: 115 N 17th Ave Beech Grove, IN 46107

Phone: 317-780-1555

Date: 12-5-2024

#### DAVE O'MARA CONTRACTOR

Name: Jeff J, Fuller

Address: \_\_\_\_\_ 1100 E. O&M Avenue North Vernon, IN 47265

By:

Date: 12-4-24.

### CITY OF FRANKLIN

Title: Member, BPW&S

By:

Change Order Details:

City of Franklin - 2024 Graham Road Roundabouts

-	Description/Scope of Work		<b>tractor</b> , <b>Inc. 2024</b> Graham and Earlywood					Date 8/1/2024					
No I				SDR 21 with	h wire		1. A. A. A. A.	1	Is				
No		Future Fo	rce Main	crossing a	fiber and a	12" wa	ter main						
	Equipment (Operator Not Included)				Labor		ight Time		Overtin	ne 1.5	,	1	
_	Description	Hourly Rate	Hours Use	Total (\$)		Rate	-	Hour	Rate	Hour	r	Total (\$)	
	Backhoe JD 410E 1996	riourly riato	110010 000		Operator		\$73.03		\$97.09	-	2	1.1	
	Directional Boring Machine, 2012				Laborer		\$51.87		\$67.80		2		
_	Compactor-815F Caterpillar - 2001				Carpenter	_	\$61.95		\$79.44			\$0.	
	Compactor-Hamm 3410 - 2006	111			Electrician	-	\$75.90		\$98.58			\$0.	
	Asphalt Paver, Vogele Vision 5203-2 (2012)	13.2			Foreman		\$95.49		\$95.49			\$381.	
	Compactor-Plate/Tamp w/Exc.210 LX - 2007			\$0.00						1	Subtotal	\$1,710.	
	Kenworth T-800 Vactor Hydroexcavator - 2013					Supplie	s	Quantity	Unit	Price	2	Total (\$)	
		,		\$0.00	Materials & Supplies 4" SDR 21			lft	\$	4.95	\$198.		
	Dozer-D4G XL Caterpillar - 2003			\$0.00				each	\$	28.00	\$28.		
	Dozer-D5M XL Caterpillar - 2002			\$0.00	Flowable Fill, type 4			cys	-	116.00	\$2,088.		
_	Dozer-D6N DS XL Caterpillar - 2007			\$0.00				each	\$	7.00	\$14.		
	Dozer-D7R Caterpillar - 2003			\$0.00	Fuel Surcharge		20.45		\$	28.10	\$574.		
	Dozer-D8T Caterpillar - 2005			\$0.00	#8 Aggregate		20.45	lft	T T	20.10	\$0.		
	Excavator-150 Komatsu or Eq - 2003			\$0.00					each			\$0.	
	Excavator-PC228 Komatsu - 2009			\$0.00					each			\$0.	
	Excavator-PC300LC-7 Komatsu - 2003 Excavator-PC308 Komatsu - 2006			\$0.00					each	-		\$0	
_	Excavator-330DL Caterpillar - 2008			\$0.00					Cuon	1	Subtotal	\$2,902	
						king Company		# of Trks	Hours	Rate		Total (\$)	
	Excavator-336D L Caterpillar - 2010			\$0.00		mpany		# UI TIKS	riours	Male		\$0	
	Excavator-400 Komatsu - 2003			\$0.00						-		\$0	
	Excavator- PC600LC-7 Komatsu - 2005	¢c0 77	5									\$0.	
_	Excavator-TB290CL	\$60.77	5	\$303.85						<u> </u>		\$0.	
	Gradall-4200 - 2003			\$0.00 \$0.00						<u> </u>		\$0.	
	Grader-140M Caterpillar - 1995 Grader-670C John Deere - 1993	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$0.00						Ц,	Subtotal	\$0.	
					Subcontractors (items of work pe								
	Hoe Ram & LB210 Excavator - 2009	<b>*5000</b>	E			ctors (it	tems of work p	errormea)				Total (\$)	
	Cat 930 M Loader	\$58.82	5	\$294.10					-				
_	Bobcat Skid Steer (S-250) - 2010			\$0.00				and the second					
	Loader Takeuchi TL150 - 2001	-		\$0.00									
	Loader-CAT 930H - 2011			\$0.00									
	Roller-Hamm HD120VO 10T Vibe - 2012			\$0.00			and a large state of the	1					
	Medium Roller (10 ton) IR DD90 - 1998			\$0.00							10		
	Small Roller Hypac C747B - 1996			\$0.00 \$0.00									
	Excavator PC88 - 2009	-									Cubtotal	\$0.	
	Wirtgen WR2400 - 2007			\$0.00						-	Subtotal	<b>Ф</b> 0.	
	Tack Truck and Distributor - 1999 Truck, Lube or Tool - 2006	×	-	\$0.00					Cr	and T	otol	¢5 200	
				\$0.00				Grand Total T & M Number			\$5,320		
_	Excavator-PC138 Komatsu - 2010	-	_	\$0.00					1&	IVI NU	mber		
	Blaw Knox Widener RW100A - 1985			\$0.00	-	Mate	vial and Eaul	-	1 10		0 000 00	64.040	
	Rosco Power Broom RB48 - 2007			\$0.00	4		erial and Equi	р	1.12		3,609.36		
	Cat ADT 730 - 2013			\$0.00	Labor			1.20		1,710.94			
	Truck-Boom, Fork-lift, Lull - 1990			\$0.00				1.07		\$0.00			
	Truck-Water 3000 gal - 2004	607 40		\$0.00						Tota	d.,	\$6,095.	
	Chevy K2500HD 2017	\$27.19	4	\$108.76		c	C 005 C4	le.					
2145	Lowboy Tractor and Trailer - 1996			\$0.00		\$	6,095.61	15					
- L			Subtotal	\$706.71						T	otal	\$6,0	
7	Dave O'Mara Contractor, Inc.				Owner's Aut	thorized	d Representa	tive					
3	By:				By:								